## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William L. Eason	07/14/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	i2 Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One i2 Place, 11701 Luna Road
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09686446

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-830-2700

Email: steven@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Laureanti

Address Line 1: One i2 Place, 11701 Luna Road

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1180.0974

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Laureanti

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExecutedAssignmentEason#page1.tif

0.00.0

PATENT REEL: 021240 FRAME: 0722

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Daniel Brown**, having a correspondence address of 5824 Linaria Lane, Austin, Texas 78759; **William L. Eason**, having a correspondence address of 11900 Stonehollow Drive, Apt. 1018A, Austin, Texas 78758; and **George A. Thompson**, 1915B Prairie Knoll Court, Austin, Texas 78758 have invented new and useful improvements in a

# **RULES-BASED NOTIFICATION SYSTEM (ALERT SERVICE)**

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being filed herewith further identified as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60,158,732, filed October 11, 1999, further identified as 0544MH-40014.

WHEREAS, **i2 TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all provisional and non-provisional patent applications, that may be filed thereon, including divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications and any patents which may issue therefrom, and including all priority and patent rights for patent applications and patents foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the date set forth below my name.

Date: 7/14/2000	a Daniel Succession	×
/ /	Daniel Brown	-
Date: 7/14/00	W. Laure Enn	· .
	William L. Eason	
Date:		
	George A. Thompson	1471

PATENT REEL: 021240 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008**